TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Nova Scotia		06/01/2011	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tribal Sportswear General Partnership
Street Address:	40 King Street West
Internal Address:	Suite 2700
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5H 3Y2
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3529054	sojo
Serial Number:	78564884	TRIBU
Registration Number:	2434298	TRIBELLA
Registration Number:	3105907	MAGIC CARE
Registration Number:	2932750	SHAPE CONTROL
Registration Number:	2898250	FIRST IN FASHION
Registration Number:	2927761	FLATTEN IT
Registration Number:	1843013	TRIBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White - Hunton & Williams LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0153

900193428

	951 East Byrd Street Riverfront Plaza - East Tower	
Address Line 4: Richmond, \(\)	/IRGINIA 23219-4074	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67928.2	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name:		
Address Line 1:		
Address Line 2:		
Address Line 3:		
Address Line 4:		
, tadioso Elifo 1.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White	
Signature:	/Edward T. White/	
Date:	06/02/2011	
Total Attachments: 7 source=BNS Release in IP#page1.tif source=BNS Release in IP#page2.tif source=BNS Release in IP#page3.tif source=BNS Release in IP#page4.tif source=BNS Release in IP#page5.tif source=BNS Release in IP#page6.tif source=BNS Release in IP#page7.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO:

Tribal Sportswear General Partnership ("Tribal")

AND TO:

GOODMANS LLP

Dear Sirs:

Re: Discharge of Security Interest

The undersigned hereby confirms that Tribal has repaid the undersigned in full with respect to all obligations owing under the related Security Agreement made in favour of the undersigned and fully release its security interests from any and all trademark registrations, copyright applications and registrations now or previously held by Tribal or its successors and assigns, including without limitation the trademark registrations set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

Dated: June 1, 2011

Yours very truly,

BANK OF NOVA-SCOTIA

By:_

Title: Director

\5974333.1

SCHEDULE "A"

CANADA

TRADE-MARKS

Trademark	Status	Wares & Services
FIRST IN FASHION	REGISTERED	Clothing, namely pants,
· II (C) II (I / I/I) (I # S) (Reg No.: TMA403,308	blazers, skirts, shorts and
	Reg. Date: October 2, 1992	tops. 2 Suits, pantsuits,
PIDOT DI PAGINONI	Next Renewal: October 2, 2022	vests, blouses, jodhpurs;
FIRST IN FASHION		swimwear and accessories,
& DESIGN	REGISTERED	namely hosiery.
F.I.F. FIRST IN		Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, blazers, vests,
FASHION	Reg No.: TMA394,457 Reg. Date: February 21, 1992	shirts, tops, blouses, pants,
	Next Renewal: February 21, 2022	slacks, shorts and skirts.
	Next Renewal. February 21, 2022	Stacks, shorts and skirts.
TRIBAL	REGISTERED	Clothing, namely shirts,
	Reg No.: TMA380,198	tops, dresses, shorts,
	Reg. Date: February 15, 1991	jackets, skirts, suits.
	Next Renewal: February 15, 2021	
MAGIC CARE	REGISTERED	Fabric; clothing, namely
WINGIC CIRE	Reg No.: TMA635,243	pants.
	Reg. Date: March 15, 2005	r ·······
	Next Renewal: March 15, 2020	
	·	
COMFORT WAIST	REGISTERED	Women's clothing, namely
	Reg No.: TMA689,179	pants
	Reg. Date: June 6, 2007	
	Next Renewal: June 6, 2022	
AMINCISSANT	REGISTERED	Women's clothing, namely
	Reg No.: TMA660,897	pants.
	Reg. Date: March 17, 2006	1
	Next Renewal: March 17, 2021	
EL ATTENLIT	REGISTERED	Women's clothing, namely
FLATTEN IT	REGISTERED Reg No: TMA615,980	pants
	Reg. Date: July 29, 2004	pants
	Next Renewal: July 29, 2019	
	Tront rollowal. July 29, 2019	
		.1

Trademark	Status	Wares & Services
SHAPE CONTROL	REGISTERED Reg No.: TMA615,758 Reg. Date: July 27, 2004 Next Renewal: July 27, 2019	Women's clothing, namely pants
WOMAN'S HEAD	REGISTERED Reg No.: TMA333,147 Reg. Date: October 16, 1987 Next Renewal: October 16, 2017	Women's sportswear comprising of: women's skirts, sweaters, blouses, shirts, tops, pants, shorts, bermudas, blazers, jackets, coats, one piece suits, berets and hats.
DESIGN		
JUNIOR EXECUTIVE	REGISTERED Reg No.: TMA323,415 Reg Date: February 6, 1987 Next Renewal: February 6, 2017	Women's sportswear namely jackets, shirts, tops, blouses, T-shirts, sweaters, sweatshirts, jumpsuits, over-alls, slacks, jeans, shorts, sweatpants, culottes, skirts and dresses.
ARVIDA	REGISTERED Reg No.: TMA559,172 Reg. Date: March 13, 2002 Next Renewal: March 13, 2017	Clothing, namely blazers and pants. 2 Clothing, namely suits, pantsuits, vests, smocks, jumpsuits and dresses; coordinates, namely skirt and vest sets, skirt and sweater sets, skirt and blouse sets, skirt and jacket sets, pants and vest sets, pants and blouse sets, pants and blouse sets, pants and blouse sets, overall and blouse sets, overall and sweater sets; outerwear, namely coats, capes, wind-proof jackets, shells, jackets, jackets, anoraks and raincoats; tops, namely shirts, blouses, t-shirts, pull-overs, sweaters, sweatshirts, polar fleece tops, tanktops, turtlenecks, halters, bodysuits,

Trademark	Status	Wares & Services
STUDIO	REGISTERED	Line of clothing, namely:
	Reg No.: TMA261,372	with ladies' jeans.
	Reg. Date: July 31, 1981	
	Next Renewal: July 31, 2011	
TRIBU	REGISTERED	Clothing, namely suits,
INTERNATIONAL	Reg No.: TMA516,411	pantsuits, coats, wind-
	Reg. Date: September 16, 1999	proof jackets, raincoats,
	Next Renewal: September 16, 2014	snowsuits, ski jackets, ski
		pants, parkas, jackets,
		blazers, stoles, ponchos,
		vests, shirts, blouses, t-
		shirts, pull-overs, sweaters,
		sweatshirts, tanktops,
		shells, halters, jumpsuits,
		jogging suits, rompers,
		over-alls, pants, pedal
		pushers, jodhpurs, slacks,
		jeans, shorts, bermudas,
		sweatpants, culottes, skirts,
		tunics, jumpers, smocks
		and dresses; sleepwear, and
		lingerie, namely pajamas,
		nightgowns, robes,
		bedjackets, caftans,
		smoking jackets, dressing
		gowns and hostess gowns;
		underwear, namely
		undershirts, boxer shorts
FLAIR SPORT	REGISTERED	Sportswear, namely,
	Reg No.: TMA470,686	dresses, ladies' shirts,
	Reg. Date: February 7, 1997	pants, skirts, tops and
	Next Renewal: February 7, 2012	jackets.

UNITED STATES

TRADE-MARKS

Trademark	Status	Goods & Services
SOJO	REGISTERED	025
	Reg No.: 3529054	Clothing, namely, suits,
	Reg. Date: November 4, 2008	pantsuits, vests, blazers,
	Next Renewal: November 4, 2018	smocks, jumpsuits and
		dresses coordinates,
		namely, skirt and vest sets
		comprised of skirts and
		vests, skirt and sweater
		sets comprised of skirts
		and sweaters, skirt and
		blouse sets comprised of
		skirts and blouses, skirt
		and jacket sets comprised
		of skirts and jackets, pants
		and vest sets comprised of
		pants and vests, pants and
		shirt sets comprised of
		pants and shirts, pants and
		blouse sets comprised of
		pants and blouses, pants
		and jacket sets comprised
		of pants and jackets,
		overall and blouse sets
		comprised of overalls and
		blouses, overall and T-
		shirt sets comprised of o

Trademark	Status	Goods & Services
TRIBU	PENDING	025
	Serial. No.:78564884	Clothing, namely suits,
	Filing Date: February 10, 2005	pantsuits, vests, blazers,
		smocks, jumpsuits and
		dresses coordinates,
		namely skirt and vest sets,
		skirt and sweater sets,
		skirt and blouse sets, skirt
		and jacket sets, pants and
		vest sets, pants and shirt
		sets, pants and blouse sets,
		pants and jacket sets,
		overall and blouse sets,
		overall and t-shirts sets,
		overall and sweater sets
		outerwear, namely coats,
		capes, wind resistant
		jackets, jackets, stoles,
		ponchos, fleece jackets,
		anoraks and raincoats
		tops, namely shirts,
		blouses, t-shirts, pull-
		overs, sweaters,
		sweatshirts, fleece tops,
		tanktops, turtlenecks,
		halters, bodysuits, tank
(IDIDELLA	PECICEPED	tops bottoms
TRIBELLA	REGISTERED	025
	Reg No.: 2434298	Women's wearing apparel
	Reg. Date: March 6, 2001	namely shirts, pants,
	Next Renewal: March 3, 2011	shorts, skirts, sweaters,
		blouses, coats, vests,
MACICCADE	DECICTEDED	dresses and suits
MAGIC CARE	REGISTERED Reg No.: 3105907	024, 025 Fabric for use in the
	Reg. Date: June 20, 2006	
	Next Renewal: June 20, 2016	manufacture of clothing Clothing, namely pants
	ineat Refiewal. Julie 20, 2010	Crouning, namery paints
SHAPE CONTROL	REGISTERED	025
	Reg No.: 2932750	Women's clothing,
	Reg. Date: March 15, 2005	namely pants
	Next Renewal: March 15, 2015	
	·	

Trademark	Status	Goods & Services
FIRST IN FASHION	REGISTERED	025
	Reg No.: 2898250	Clothing, namely pants,
	Reg. Date: October 26, 2004	blazers, shirts, skirts,
	Next Renewal: October 26, 2014	shorts, tops, suits,
		pantsuits, vests, blouses, t-
		shirts, dresses, coats,
		jackets, sweaters
FLATTEN IT	REGISTERED	025
	Reg No.: 2927761	Women's clothing,
	Reg. Date: February 22, 2005	namely pants
	Next Renewal: February 22, 2015	
TRIBAL	REGISTERED	025
	Reg No: 1843013	(men's,) ladies (and
	Reg. Date: July 5, 1994	children's) clothing
	Next Renewal: July 5, 2014	namely, woven and knits
		shirts, jeans, sweatshirts,
		pants, skirts, shorts (,
		jumpsuits) and jackets

RECORDED: 06/02/2011